No.A.11017/1/2022-MPSC(DR) MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Mizoram New Capital Complex Aizawl

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Aizawl, the 1st November, 2024

In partial modification of the Commission's Notification of even No. dt.11.07.2024, the number of vacant posts of **Junior Grade of Mizoram Finance & Accounts Service (Appointment by Induction)** under Finance Department should be read as 3(three). All other things remain unchanged.

Sd/-H.LALCHHANDAMI Controller of Examinations

Memo No.A.11017/1/2022-MPSC(DR)

Dated Aizawl, the 1stNovember, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. Sr.PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 2. PPS/PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3. PA to Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 4. Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Finance Department with reference to letter No.A.12011/1/2022-F.Est. dt 04.03.2024 for wide circulation.
- 5. All Administrative Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 6. All Heads of Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7. Deputy Commissioners, Aizawl / Lunglei / Siaha / Champhai / Kolasib / Serchhip / Lawngtlai / Mamit / Saitual / Khawzawl / Hnahthial with two spare copies each. One copy should be displayed in the Notice Board.
- 8. Resident Commissioner / Additional / Joint / Deputy / Asst. Resident Commissioners, Mizoram Houses New Delhi / Kolkata / Mumbai / Guwahati / Shillong / Silchar / Bengaluru with two spare copies each for display in the Notice Board of Mizoram Houses.
- 9. All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 10. All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 11. I.T. Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission for uploading on the website.
- 12. Notice Board.
- 13. Guard File.

Deputy Controller of Examinations